LISTED ON. 31.07.2015 LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 01 ITEM NO. 77

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1233 AND 1247 OF 2015

A. Muniappan & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Tahsildar & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on $27^{\rm th}$ April, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

SLP(C) NO.1233/2015

Among four respondents, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not been served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the same.

Respondent no.3 has to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent NO.4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.1247/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on all the four respondents therein. List again on 31.7.2015.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1233 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Gautam Narayan, Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.3 so far.

...2/-

-2-

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1247 OF 2015

It is submitted that A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent NO. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4, neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27^{th} day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk